BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 309

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Garagiola" and substitute "<u>Garagiola, Britt, and Dyson</u>"; and strike beginning with "take" in line 17 down through "regulations" in line 18 and substitute "<u>exercise certain powers over proposed or emergency regulations or certain provisions of proposed or emergency regulations</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 26, strike "5" and substitute "3".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 13, strike "SECTION" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 20, inclusive, and substitute:

"THE COMMITTEE MAY EXERCISE A POWER GRANTED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE OVER AN EMERGENCY OR PROPOSED REGULATION OR A SPECIFIC, DISTINCT, AND SEVERABLE PROVISION OF AN EMERGENCY OR PROPOSED REGULATION.".